503862825 06/08/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3909474

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|-------------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | CHANGE OF ADDRESS |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|---------------------|----------------|
| NOVERA OPTICS, INC. | 06/08/2016 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | NOVERA OPTICS, INC. | |
|-----------------|----------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 4655 GREAT AMERICA PARKWAY | |
| City: | SANTA CLARA | |
| State/Country: | CALIFORNIA | |
| Postal Code: | 95054 | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number |
|----------------|---------|
| Patent Number: | 7627246 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (408)720-8383

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (408) 720-8300

Email: CHRIS MARSHALL@BSTZ.COM

Correspondent Name: BLAKELY, SOKOLOFF, TAYLOR & ZAFMAN LLP

Address Line 1: 1279 OAKMEAD PARKWAY

Address Line 4: SUNNYVALE, CALIFORNIA 94085

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 5489P099 |
|-------------------------|---------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | LESTER J. VINCENT |
| SIGNATURE: | /LESTER J. VINCENT/ |
| DATE SIGNED: | 06/08/2016 |

Total Attachments: 1

source=5489P099.Notification of Change of Address.06.08.16#page1.tif

PATENT 503862825 REEL: 038925 FRAME: 0806

NOTIFICATION OF CHANGE OF ADDRESS

Please take notice that the address of Novera Optics, Inc. has changed. Novera Optics, Inc. is the assignee and owner of the following:

U.S. Patent Application Number 11/187,993, filed July 22, 2005 entitled
WAVELENGTH DIVISION MULTIPLEXING PASSIVE OPTICAL NETWORKS TO TRANSPORT ACCESS
PLATFORMS, which issued as USPN 7,627,246.

Novera Optics, Inc. is a Delaware corporation that previously had a place of business at the following address:

2620 Augustine Drive, Suite 101, Santa Clara, California 95054-2903.

The new address and place of business of Novera Optics, Inc., a Delaware corporation, is the following:

4655 Great America Parkway

Santa Clara, California 95054.

This is being submitted by the undersigned attorney who represents assignee Novera Optics, Inc.

Respectfully submitted,

BLAKELY, SOKOLOFF, TAYLOR & ZAFMAN LLP

Date: ১৯০/৪ 20/6

Lester J. Vincent Reg. No. 31,460

1279 Oakmead Parkway Sunnyvale, CA 94085-4040 (408) 720-8300 Customer No. 08791

> PATENT REEL: 038925 FRAME: 0807